PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignors to add Kay Payne, Jeffrey Peterson and Barbara Schweigert previously recorded on Reel 026083 Frame 0725. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Floyd	03/11/2011
Jeffrey Hall	02/28/2011
Kay Payne	02/28/2011
Jeffrey Peterson	02/28/2011
Barbara Schweigert	03/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13020005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-259-0931

Email: patricia.bailey@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Hanson

Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11000023-5564/ASGR:433US

PATENT

REEL: 026165 FRAME: 0595

340.00 13020005

501508596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Hanson
Total Attachments: 15 source=asgr433CORRasg#page1.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page2.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page3.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page4.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page5.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page6.tif	
source=asgr433CORRasg#page7.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page8.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page9.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page10.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page11.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page12.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page13.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page14.tif source=asgr433CORRasg#page15.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026165 FRAME: 0596 TO: ROBERT E. HANSON COMPANY: 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 07, 2011

PTAS

ROBERT E. HANSON 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE SUITE 1900 DALLAS, TX 75201



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/06/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026083/0725

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 11000023-5564/ASGR: 433US

ASSIGNOR:

FLOYD, THOMAS

DOC DATE: 03/11/2011

ASSIGNOR:

HALL, JEFFREY

DOC DATE: 02/28/2011

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC SCHUEIGERT, BARBARA

PETERSON, JEFFREY

800 NORTH LINDBERGH BOULEVARD

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63167

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

4/13/2011 5:12:58 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server **USPTO**

TO: ROBERT E. HANSON COMPANY: 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE

026083/0725 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13020005

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SOYBEAN VARIETY A1023673

FILING DATE: 02/02/2011

ISSUE DATE:

OCRUSER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO

4/13/2011 5:12:58 PM PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT E. HANSON COMPANY: 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNM	ΙE	N	ſ
----------------	----	---	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/06/2011 501492525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Thomas Floyd	03/11/2011	
Jeffrey Hall	02/28/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC	
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13020005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

214-259-0931

Email:

patricia.bailey@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert E. Hanson

Address Line 1:

2000 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 1900

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11000023-5564/ASGR:433US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Hanson

Total Attachments: 4

source=asgr433asg#page1.tif

source=asgr433asg#page2.tif

source=asgr433asg#page3.tif

source=asgr433asg#page4.tif

PATENT



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Heln



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Floyd	03/11/2011
Jeffrey Hall	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA BARDARA SCHWEILERT 03/01/2011

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC	
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13020005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

 $\label{lem:correspondence} \textit{Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.}$

Phone: 214-259-0931

Email: patricia.bailey@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Hanson
Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=YRN9HWXE68L1-7259 PATENT 4/6/2011 REEL: 026165 FRAME: 0600

Address Line 2: Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Dallas, TE	XAS 75201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11000023-5564/ASGR:433US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Hanson	
Signature:	/Robert E. Hanson/	
Date:	04/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=asgr433asg#page1.tif source=asgr433asg#page2.tif source=asgr433asg#page3.tif source=asgr433asg#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT1: Receipt Date: 04/06/ Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 4/6/2011

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=YRN9HWXE68L1-7259 REEL: 026165 FRAME: 0601



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PA	ATENT	ASSI	GNMENT		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Floyd	03/11/2011
Jeffrey Hall	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC	
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13020005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)259-0910

 $\label{lem:correspondence} \textit{Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.}$

Phone:

214-259-0931

Correspondent Name:

patricia.bailey@snrdenton.com Robert E. Hanson

Address Line 1:

2000 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS	75201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11000023-5564/ASGR:433US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Hanson	
Signature:	/Robert E. Hanson/	
Date:	04/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=asgr433asg#page1.tif source=asgr433asg#page2.tif source=asgr433asg#page3.tif source=asgr433asg#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT151994 Receipt Date: 04/06/2011 Fee Amount: \$40	3	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/020,005 which has been filed on February 2, 2011 and is entitled "SOYBEAN VARIETY A1023673", which claims priority to Serial No. 61/367,815 filed July 26, 2010, and to such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee:

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 026165 FRAME: 0604

Signature: Date: 3/11/11 Name: Thomas Floyd
STATE OF FLORI OA COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>II</u> day of <u>MAREN</u> , 20 personally appeared Thomas Floyd, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ov free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
HELEN B. SCOTT MY COMMISSION # EE 046331 EXPIRES: January 7, 2015 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Date: $2/28/29/1$ Name: Jeffrey Hall
STATE OF IL COUNTY OF McClean
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 25 day of February, 201 personally appeared Jeffrey Hall, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own fre will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL* Jacob Newman Notary Public, State of Illinois [SEAL] My Commission Expires April 29, 2014

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

14939719\V-I

Signature: Date: 2-28-11 Name: Kay Payne	
STATE OF TL COUNTY OF MILES	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 28 day of Edicard personally appeared Kay Payne, known to me to be the person whose name is subscriforegoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	bed to the
) and d	
Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL] "OFFICIAL SEAL" Jacob Newman Notary Public, State of Illinois McLean County My Commission Expires April 29, 2014	
Signature: Joffrey Peterson Date: 2-28-11	
STATE OF TL COUNTY OF McChen	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>28</u> day of <u>February</u> personally appeared Jeffrey Peterson, known to me to be the person whose name is subthe foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	scribed to
The West of the second	
Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] "OFFICIAL SEAL" Jacob Newman Notary Public, State of Illinois McLean County My Commission Expires April 29, 2014	

14939719\V-1

Signature: Barbara Schweigert Date: 3/1/11 Name: Barbara Schweigert
STATE OFCUINOS
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 1st day of 1st day o
Claina Eon
Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]
OFFICIAL SEAL ELAINA ESON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/20/14

SNR DENTON US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

1493**9719\V-**1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Floyd	03/11/2011
Jeffrey Hall	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC	
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13020005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

214-259-0931

Email:

patricia.bailey@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Hanson

Address Line 1:

2000 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 1900

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

11000023-5564/ASGR:433US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert E. Hanson		
Signature:		/Robert E. Hanson/		
Date:		04/06/2011		
Total Attachments: 4 source=asgr433asg#page1.tif source=asgr433asg#page2.tif source=asgr433asg#page3.tif source=asgr433asg#page4.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID:	PAT1519948			
Receipt Date:	04/06/2011			
Fee Amount:	\$40			